ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, DECEMBER 26, 2006

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	
)	
SKOKIE VALLEY ASPHALT, CO., INC.,)	PCB 96-98
an Illinois Corporation, EDWIN L. FREDERICK,)	
JR., Individually and as Owner and President of)	
Skokie Valley Asphalt Co., Inc., and)	
RICHARD J. FREDERICK, Individually)	
and as Owner and Vice President of Skokie)	
Valley Asphalt Co., Inc.,)	
) ·	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPEARANCE FOR COMPLAINANT

TO: See Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the **Notice of Supplemental Appearance for Complainant**, a true and correct copy of which is herewith served upon you.

BY:

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

auth

PAULA BECKER WHEELER Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 West Randolph Street, Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tel: 312-814-1511

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, DECEMBER 26, 2006

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General		
of the State of Illinois,		
)	
Complainant,)	
)	•
v .)	
)	
SKOKIE VALLEY ASPHALT, CO., INC.,)	ł
an Illinois Corporation, EDWIN L. FREDERICK,		
JR., Individually and as Owner and President of		
Skokie Valley Asphalt Co., Inc., and		
RICHARD J. FREDERICK, Individually		
and as Owner and Vice President of Skokie)	
Valley Asphalt Co., Inc.,)	
· - ·)	

PCB 96-98

Respondents.

APPEARANCE

)

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY:

PAULA BECKER WHEELER Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 West Randolph Street, Suite 2001 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Tel: 312-814-1511

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, DECEMBER 26, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true and correct copies of the foregoing **Notice** and **Appearance** were mailed, first class postage prepaid, to each of the following on December 26, 2006:

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 N. Grand Ave. E. P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 David S. O'Neill, Esq. Michael B. Jawgiel, Esq. 5487 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60630

It is hereby certified that the above documents were electronically filed with the following person on December 26, 2006:

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

BY:

PAULA BECKER WHEELER